

RESOLUTION NO. 16-126

A RESOLUTION THANKING MR. JAMES ANTES FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE HUDSON COMMUNITY.

WHEREAS, Mr. James Antes was appointed by City Council on November 16, 2011, to fulfill an unexpired term on the Park Board; and he was re-appointed to serve an additional term in 2012; and

WHEREAS, during Jim's tenure, the Park Board contributed to the following projects: final construction of Veterans Way Park; development of Friends of Hudson Parks; disc golf course improvements; paved parking lots at Barlow Farm and Hudson Springs Parks; new restroom facilities at Colony, Cascade and Oak Grove Parks; new shade structures at Veterans Way Park; new hike/bike trail and boat dock at Hudson Springs Park; new ball field lights and renovated infield at Oak Grove Park; new basketball goals and baseball dugouts; and upgraded playground equipment throughout parks; and

WHEREAS, at Jim's suggestion, the City of Hudson also implemented the Park Memorial Donation Program, which provides opportunities to commemorate a special person or occasion with a memorial that enhances our community parks; and

WHEREAS, Jim served diligently as a contributing member of the Park Board through completion of his term on July 5, 2016; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and Council to recognize Jim Antes for his service on the Park Board and for his willingness to share his time, knowledge, and talents for the good of the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved that the Council of the City of Hudson, Ohio, on behalf of itself and the citizens of Hudson, expresses its thanks and gratitude to Mr. James Antes for four and one half years of service on the Park Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be presented to Mr. Antes.

Adopted this 2 nd day of August, 2016.	
David A. Basil, Mayor	Hamilton DeSaussure, Jr., President of Council
Beth A. Bigham	Dennis N. Hanink
Alex D. Kelemen	Casey M. Weinstein
J. Daniel Williams	William D. Wooldredge